

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2019 Street and Utility Improvements – Gopher Avenue; City of Tomah  
 Engineer's Project Number: TO 85 Bid Deadline: February 27, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Gerke Excavating, Inc. Tomah, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1.	10" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	3,090	lineal ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 200,850.00	\$ 26.13	\$ 80,741.70	\$ 42.00	\$ 129,780.00
2.	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	66	lineal ft.	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 38.34	\$ 2,530.44	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,696.00
3.	6" Sanitary Lateral Wyes	5	each	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 519.21	\$ 2,596.05	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,950.00
4.	6" PVC Sanitary Laterals	183	lineal ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 4,044.30	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,052.00
5.	Core Existing Manhole	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,274.27	\$ 1,274.27	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
6.	48" Sanitary Standard Manhole Masonry	62.5	vert. ft.	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 427.37	\$ 26,710.63	\$ 346.00	\$ 21,625.00
7.	48" Sanitary Type S Manhole Masonry	14.8	vert. ft.	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,848.00	\$ 323.52	\$ 4,788.10	\$ 355.00	\$ 5,254.00
8.	Manhole Castings	11	each	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 577.29	\$ 6,350.19	\$ 540.00	\$ 5,940.00
9.	Internal Manhole Chimney Seal	11	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 418.19	\$ 4,600.09	\$ 405.00	\$ 4,455.00
10.	12" D.I. Water Main	1,375	lineal ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 61.69	\$ 84,823.75	\$ 58.00	\$ 79,750.00
11.	10" D.I. Water Main	10	lineal ft.	\$ 59.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 339.20	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 2,910.00
12.	6" D.I. Hydrant Leads	15	lineal ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 150.86	\$ 2,262.90	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,065.00
13.	12" Gate Valves and Boxes	4	each	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,589.10	\$ 10,356.40	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
14.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	3	each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,122.92	\$ 3,368.76	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
15.	Hydrants	3	each	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 3,714.27	\$ 11,142.81	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 10,575.00
16.	1" Corporation Stops	1	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 384.02	\$ 384.02	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00
17.	1" Copper Water Service Lateral	20	lineal ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 37.67	\$ 753.40	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,220.00
18.	1" Curb Stops	1	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 549.41	\$ 549.41	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00
19.	18" HP Storm Sewer	172	lineal ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 34.22	\$ 5,885.84	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,880.00
20.	15" HP Storm Sewer	26	lineal ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 39.19	\$ 1,018.94	\$ 36.00	\$ 936.00
21.	12" HP Storm Sewer	219	lineal ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 27.33	\$ 5,985.27	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,008.00
22.	18" HP Endwalls	6	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 289.87	\$ 1,739.22	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00
23.	15" HP Endwalls	2	each	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 262.94	\$ 525.88	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
24.	12" HP Endwalls	12	each	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 239.65	\$ 2,875.80	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,720.00
25.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 74,033.97	\$ 74,033.97	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
26.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	1,100	cu. yds.	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 9,042.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00
27.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	11,350	tons	\$ 11.50	\$ 130,525.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 117,472.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 147,550.00
28.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	5,670	tons	\$ 11.50	\$ 65,205.00	\$ 9.63	\$ 54,602.10	\$ 13.00	\$ 73,710.00
29.	2' Crushed Aggregate Shoulder	6,020	lineal ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 13,665.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,010.00
30.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	400	lineal ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.64	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00
31.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	13,300	sq. yds.	\$ 3.50	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 13,034.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,950.00
32.	2¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 3 MT 58-28S	1,590	tons	\$ 72.00	\$ 114,480.00	\$ 85.55	\$ 136,024.50	\$ 86.00	\$ 136,740.00
33.	Clean & Tack	11,150	sq. yd.	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,902.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,575.00

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2019 Street and Utility Improvements – Gopher Avenue; City of Tomah  
 Engineer's Project Number: TO 85 Bid Deadline: February 27, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Gerke Excavating, Inc. Tomah, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
34.	1¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 4 MT 58-28S	1,240	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 85.55	\$ 106,082.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 106,640.00
35.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching, Driveways and Sluiceway	750	sq. yd.	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 26.51	\$ 19,882.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,000.00
36.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,275	lineal ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,575.00
37.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	15	lineal ft.	\$ 34.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,181.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00
38.	Remove, Relocate and Reinstall Mailboxes and Signs	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,137.28	\$ 2,137.28	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
39.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
40.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,257.31	\$ 12,257.31	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
41.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,536.39	\$ 18,536.39	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00
42.	4" Styrofoam Insulation	400	lineal ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.93	\$ 5,172.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 1,095,648.50		\$ 880,629.36		\$ 977,366.00
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>									
S1.	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	300	cu. yds.	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.53	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00
S2.	Supplemental Trench Backfill Material	300	cu. yds. in the trench	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9.23	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,700.00
S3.	Property Corner Replacement	5	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 105.66	\$ 528.30	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
S4.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	750	sq. ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>					\$ 13,450.00		\$ 11,706.30		\$ 20,600.00